
8 1
>. ll

HYDERABAD | WEDNESDAY, 17 MAY 2023

SALE NOTICE
(Sale through E-Auction Only)

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002
read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s)
and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged
to the Federal Bank Ltd ( Secured Creditor ), the physical possession of which has
been taken by the Authorised Officer of The Federal Bank Ltd (Secured Creditor),will
be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on
05-06-2023 for recovery of aggregate amount of Rs.4,25,29,655.40 (Rupees Four
Crore Twenty Five Lakhs Twenty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Five and Paisa
Forty Only) as on 30/04/2023 under Loan A/c No. 15555600000406 due to The
Federal Bank Ltd (Secured Creditor) from (1). Mrs. Tuniya Raja Kumari, W/o. Mr.
Tuniya Shankar Babu Rao, R/at 10-2-289/120/49/4, Flat No.4/B-A1, BRS Classic
Apartment, P S Nagar Colony, Opp. Karan Hospitals, Near Masab Tank,
Vijayanagar, Hyderabad, Telangana-500 057. (2). Mr. Tuniya Shankar Babu Rao,
S/o. Mr. TuniyaManmadha Rao, R/at 10-2-289/120/49/4, Flat No.4/B-A1, BRS
Classic Apartment, P S Nagar Colony, Opp. Karan Hospitals, Near Masab Tank,
Vijayanagar, Hyderabad, Telangana-500 057. (3). Mr. TuniyaMaheep, S/o. Mr.
Tuniya Shankar Babu Rao, R/at 10-2-289/120/49/4, Flat No.4/B-A1, BRS Classic
Apartment, P S Nagar Colony, Opp. Karan Hospitals, Near Masab Tank,
Vijayanagar, Hyderabad, Telangana-500 057.

DESCRIPTION OF THE MORTGAGED IMMOVABLE PROPERTY
All that Residential Building bearing Municipal No.1-1-31/II/310 & 311, consisting of
Ground floor 2320 Sq.ft. First floor 2978 Sq.ft. and Second floor 2978 Sq. ft. (thus
total admeasuring 8276 Sq. ft. ) in Block No.1, on plot No.310 & 311 as per Saket
Vorla Enclave Master Plan, Plot bearing No.49 and 50 (part ) in Sy Nos 125/Part and
127/Part as per HUDA approved layout No.1300/MP2/Plg/HUDA/2002 dated
03.05.2003 admeasuring 505 square yards situated at Saket Vorla Enclave, Saket
Nagar, Phase-2, under Kapra Municipality, Keesara Mandal, erstwhile Ranga Reddy
District , Presently MedchalMalkajgiri District and bounded by North : Plot No.48,
South : Plot No.50/Part, East : Road and West : Plot No.55/Part and 56. (As per Sale
Deed No.1868/2019 dated 02.04.2019 of Sub Registrar Office Kapra).

The Reserve Price: Rs.2,06,00,000/- EMD: Rs.20,60,000/-
For the detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in
the website of The Federal Bank Ltd i.e. https://www.federalbank.co.in/web/guest/
tender-notices and www.Bankauctions.in
Date:15.05.2023 For The Federal Bank Ltd.
Place: Hyderabad (Authorised Officer under SARFAESI Act).

VST INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Regd. Office : Azamabad, Hyderabad – 500 020
Phone: 91-40-27688000; Fax:91-40-27615336;

CIN: L29150TG1930PLC000576,
Email:investors@vstind.com, website: www.vsthyd.com

TRANSFER OF EQUITY SHARES TO THE INVESTOR
EDUCATION AND PROTECTION FUND

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of Section 124(6) of the
Companies Act, 2013 (‘the Act’) read with Investor Education and Protection
Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 (‘Rules’)
as amended to date, Equity Shares of the Company in respect of which dividend
amount have remained unclaimed for seven consecutive years are required to
be transferred to Investor Education and Protection Fund (‘IEPF’).
Unclaimed or unpaid dividend up to the year ended 31st March, 2015 was
transferred by the Company to the IEPF within the statutory time period.
The communication has been sent to all the concerned shareholders whose
shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF as per the aforesaid Rules requesting
them to encash the unclaimed dividend on or before 30th August, 2023 by
sending a letter under their signature to KFin Technologies Limited (‘KFintech’),
Unit : VST Industries Limited, Selenium Tower B, Plot No.31 & 32, Gachibowli,
Financial District, Hyderabad – 500 032, e-mail : einward.ris@kfintech.com,
phone : 040-67162222. The details of shareholders whose shares are liable to
be transferred to IEPF will be available on the Company’s website i.e.
www.vsthyd.com under Investors Relations Section.
In the event valid claim is not received by KFintech on or before 30th August,
2023, the Company shall start taking action towards transfer of the said shares
to the IEPF pursuant to the said Rules. Once these shares are transferred to
the IEPF by the Company, such shares may be claimed by the concerned
Members only from the IEPFAuthority bymaking an application in the prescribed
Form IEPF-5 online and sending the physical copy of the same duly signed as
per the specimen signatures recordedwith theCompany alongwith the requisite
documents enumerated in Form IEPF-5 to the Nodal Officer at the Registered
Office of the Company. Please also note that no claim shall lie against the
Company in respect of shares/unclaimed dividend transferred to the IEPF
pursuant to the said Rules.

For VST INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Sd/-

PHANI K. MANGIPUDI
Company Secretary

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 16.05.2023


